
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Human Services Personnel 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  David Quiroz 

Telephone Number (909) 386-3713 

 
 

Contractor  Biometrics4ALL, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Edward Chen  

Telephone Number (714) 801-2009 

Contract Term February 9, 2021 through February 
8, 2022, with automatic renewals 

Original Contract Amount $1,518 estimated annually 

Amendment Amount $ 

Total Contract Amount $1,518 estimated annually 

Cost Center  

 
 

 
Software License Agreement and Warranty and Maintenance Agreement with Biometrics4ALL, Inc. for license 
of the Biometrics4ALL software with warranty and maintenance, updates and enhancements in the annual 
amount of $1,518, for the period of February 9, 2021 through February 8, 2022, automatically renewing annually. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel   Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, HS Contracts Unit   CaSonya Thomas, Assistant Executive Officer 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

 


